To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Sacramento Municipal Utility District
U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-304	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: P.Ó. Box 15830, MS B209
☑ County Clerk		Lead Agency (if different from above):
County of Sacramento P.O. Box 839 Sacramento, CA 95812-08	39	Address:
Gaoramonto, Ort 50012-00		Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2005062073

Project Title: Oselot-Baroque Substation and Line Project

Project Applicant: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Project Location (include county): The project site is located within the City of Rancho Cordova within the boundaries of Zinfandel Drive, Sunrise Boulevard, International Drive and Douglas Road. The proposed 2.4-mile overhead 69-kV subtransmission line would parallel the Folsom South Canal on the east, along U.S. Bureau of Reclamation property and north of Douglas Road for approximately 2,200 feet before crossing to the south side of Douglas Road to an existing radial 69-kV line located approximately 450 feet west of the intersection of Sunrise Boulevard and Douglas Road.

Project Description: The proposed project would revise a portion of the original approved project's 69-kV subtransmission line route alignment. This would include relocating the subtransmission line from the west side of the Folsom South Canal from International Drive to Douglas Road; and then continuing east along the north side of Douglas Road for approximately 2,200 feet before crossing Douglas Road to make a connection to an existing radial 69-kV line. Also included is the connection to the future Oselot substation located at 3435 Oselot Way. The project is a critical component needed to energize the future Oselot-Baroque substation, and to meet the demand for electric service in the City of Rancho Cordova and surrounding area.

This is to advise that the Sacramento Municipal Utility District has approved as (⊠Lead Agency or □Responsible Agency) the above described project on 10/15/2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

4	oove described project.
1.	The project [□will ⊠will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	☑ A Subsequent Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	□ A Subsequent or Supplemental EIR [□was ☑was not] required and an Addendum to a previously certified EIR was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	New or revised mitigation measures [⊠were □were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠was □was not] adopted for this project.
5.	A statement of Overriding Considerations [□was ⊠was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [⊠were □were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Subsequent Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH # 2005062073) is available to the		
General Public at:		
Sacramento Municipal Utility District, 6201 S Street, Sacramento, CA 95817-1899		
1		
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Management Specialist	
Date: October 16, 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

OCT 16 2020
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE